Grade 2 or moderate intensity.  

Study MYL-1401H 1002 

There were 376 TEAEs reported by 49 (98%) subjects: 188 TEAEs by 24 (96.0%) subjects who 
received MYL-1401H and 188 TEAEs by 25 (100.0%) subjects who received the reference product US-
Neulasta. 

One hundred and eighty eight (188) TEAEs were reported in 24 subjects (96.0%) and 188 TEAEs 
reported by 25 subjects (100.0%) in MYL-1401H arm and US Neulasta arm respectively.  

Globally in both arms, the most frequently reported TEAEs by SOC (i.e., reported by >50% of the 
subjects) were musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders (by 90.0% of the subjects), nervous